
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2914
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2006
BRIDGE OVER LOHIT AND KHABOLU
Sarma Dr. Arun Kumar

Will the Minister of DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the schemes taken up under NEC`s 9th plan period for survey and investigation have been shortlisted for implementation during the eleventh plan;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether NEC has examined the DPR on bridges over Lohit and Khabolu river and the `DPR on the `strengthening of Lakhimpur College of Veterinary Science, Assam`; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTRY OF DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION (SHRI P.R. KYNDIAH)

(a) & (b) : The Eleventh Plan proposals and priorities of NEC are yet to be finalized. NEC is currently consulting the member States on formulation of the Eleventh Plan.

(c) & (d) : The DPR for bridges over Lohit and Khabolu river is still awaited from Assam State PWD. The DPR in respect of
`strengthening of Lakhimpur College of Veterinary Science, Assam` has been received by the NEC Secretariat from the Planning &
Development Department, Government of Assam. The examination in the NEC Secretariat has not been completed.
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